## LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

PSC KY NO. 035
SECOND REVISED SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO.

## **Schedule ARP Appliance**

**Recycling Program** 



(SHEET CANCELLED)
(RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE)

DATE OF ISSUE:

FEBRUARY 27, 2019

DATE EFFECTIVE:

MARCH 01 2019

ISSUED BY:

Kerry K. Howard

General Manager/CEO

By AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2019-00060 DATED FEBRUARY 27, 2019

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

**EFFECTIVE** 

3/1/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR All Territory S	R All Territory Served	
	PSC KY NO.	0035	
Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	ORIGINAL SHEET NO CANCELLING PSC KY NO		
	SHEET NO	SHEET NO	
Schedule ARP			
Appliance Recycling Program			
PURPOSE			
The Appliance Recycling Program ("ARP") offers an incentive for the removal and recycling of old			
energy-inefficient refrigerators and freezers resulting in lower energy consumption at the participating			
residences.		CANCELLED	
AVAILABILITY		CANCELLED MAR 0 1 2019	
		KENTUCKY PUBLIC	
This program is available in all territories served by Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Licking Valley RECC).			
Corporation (Licking Valley Rece).			
ELIGIBILITY			
This program is targeted to existing single-family, multi-family, and manufactured homes that currently have old energy-inefficient refrigerators or freezers. The residential end-use cooperative member ("end-use member") may be eligible for this incentive by offering an existing refrigerator or freezer, subject to detailed eligibility requirements, to be picked-up and recycled. Detailed eligibility requirements are available at Licking Valley RECC and on Licking Valley RECC's website. General eligibility requirements are:			
Must be a residential end-use member of Licking \	Valley RECC.		
End-use member must own the appliance(s) being turned in for recycling.			
<ul> <li>End-use member must be eligible for the incentive-maximum 2 per metered account per calendar year.</li> </ul>			
DATE OF ISSUE Decs			
	PUBLIC SERVIC	UCKY E COMMISSION	
DATE EFFECTIVE December 31, 2014  / MONTH/DATE/YEAR	JEFF R. D EXECUTIVE		
ISSUED BY Du K. Harris		BRANCH	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Recent &	Kirtley	
TITLE	EFFE	CTIVE	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. DATED	12/31/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

IN CASE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ DATED \_\_\_

	FOR All Territory Served	
	PSC KY NO. 0035	
	ODIGINAL SHEET NO	
Licking Valley Rural Electric	ORIGINAL SHEET NO	
Cooperative Corporation	publication of the control of the co	
	SHEET NO	
Schedule ARP cont.		
<ul> <li>Appliance must be between 7.75 and 30 cubic feet.</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>Appliance must be plugged in, operational, working and cooling when collection team arrives.</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>Appliance must be empty and have a clear path for removal.</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>Appliance must be picked up from the service address on the end-use member's billing</li> </ul>		
account.		
LANDLORD/TENANT RELATIONSHIPS		
Notwithstanding the forgoing, a landlord who owns a qualifying appliance that is used by a tenant who		
is an end-use member of Licking Valley RECC shall also be eligible to participate in the ARP program		
regardless of whether said landlord is also an end-use m	ember of Licking Valley RECC. A landlord may	
be eligible for a maximum of 2 incentives per metered to	nant end-user's account per calendar year.	
PAYMENT		
The end-use member will receive a \$50 incentive (rebate) per qualifying appliance from either Licking		
Valley RECC or its designated ARP contractor.		
	CANCELLED	
TERM	MAR 0 1 2019	
	KENTUCKY PARAG	
The program is an ongoing program.	SERVICE CU	
DATE OF ISSUE December 01, 2014  MONTH/DATE/YEAR		
WONTHIDATEFTEAK	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE EFFECTIVE December 31, 2014	JEFF R. DEROUEN	
MONTH/DATE/YEAR	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
ISSUED BY Low XX. House	TARIFF BRANCH	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Rut Linken	
TITLE General Manager/CEO	EFFECTIVE	
	12/31/2014	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO DATED	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	